गोंय विद्यापीठ ताळगाव पठार ४०३२०६ गोंय, भारत



Goa University Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

Tel: 8669609093

State Public University since 1985

Email: rdrm@unigoa.ac.in Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: 04.01.2023.

No. GU/DTT-RDRM/RIF/PPN/SPAS/ 2023/135

ORDER

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Pranav P. Naik, Assistant Professor, School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University to utilise cash equivalent of 25 points of his Research Incentive Fund to attend International Conference on Energy Conversion and Storage (IECS-2023) from 18th January, to 20th January, 2023 at IIT Madras Research Park Auditorium, Chennai (Tamil Nadu).

For the above purpose, he is sanctioned:

- 1. TA/DA as per rules of the Goa University.
- 2. Accommodation charges as applicable.
- 3. Registration fees of Rs. 5,000/-.

The bills should be submitted within one month from the date of completion of return journey, along with a detailed report of the conference/presentation. A copy of report of the conference/presentation including the participation certificate/and other documents should be submitted to D-IQA.

The expenditure may be debited from the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund of Dr. Pranav P. Naik, limited to cash equivalent of 25 points (i.e. Rs.25,000/-).

Prof. V. S. Nadkarni) REGISTRAR

To, Dr. Pranav P. Naik, Assistant Professor, SPAS, Goa University.

Copy to:

1. Dean, SPAS, Goa University.

2. F.O.

-3. D-IQA

JR (Admn).
Office file.

5/01/23

17/6

Sand Joseph Contraction of the C